

1 Page 1-line 2 Delete "appropriations" and insert "an  
2 appropriation".  
3  
4 Page 1-line 8 Delete "sums of money are" and insert "sum of  
5 money is".  
6  
7 Page 1-line 9 Delete "general fund" and insert "legislative  
8 stabilization reserve account"; delete  
9 "accounts" and insert "account".  
10  
11 Page 1-line 10 Delete ":" and insert ". The governor is  
12 authorized to direct up to".  
13  
14 Page 1-line 12 Delete "(i)"; after "(\$25,000,000.00) insert  
15 "from the legislative stabilization reserve  
16 account".  
17  
18 Page 2-lines 7 through 20 Delete entirely.  
19  
20 Page 3-line 2 Delete "general" and insert "legislative  
21 stabilization reserve account".  
22  
23 Page 3-line 3 After "revert" insert "on July 1, 2027";  
24 delete "water".  
25  
26 Page 3-line 4 Delete "development account to" and insert  
27 "legislative stabilization reserve account  
28 from"; after "appropriated" insert "." and  
29 delete "on July".  
30  
31 Page 3-line 5 Delete entirely. NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN